From: SDG&E Tariffs
Sent: 7/10/2014 1:53:42 PM

To: 'aadeyeye@earthjustice.org' (aadeyeye@earthjustice.org); 'a.vogel@sap.com'
(a.vogel@sap.com); 'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com); 'ahl@cpuc.ca.gov
(ahl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'AHaubenstock@PerkinsCoie.com'
(AHaubenstock@PerkinsCoie.com); 'alewis@naac.org' (alewis@naac.org);
'AChavez@ecotality.com' (AChavez@ecotality.com); 'aaron.singer@bmw.com'
(aaron.singer@bmw.com); 'aconway@dmv.ca.gov' (aconway@dmv.ca.gov);
'adam(@ VoteSolar.org' (adam@ VoteSolar.org); 'austin.yang@sfgov.org'
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); 'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com'
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); 'andykatz@sonic.net' (andykatz@sonic.net);
'aschwartz@solarcity.com' (aschwartz@solarcity.com);
'barbara@barkovichandyap.com' (barbara@barkovichandyap.com);
'audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov' (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 'anna.ching@sce.com’
(anna.ching@sce.com); 'aulmer@caiso.com' (aulmer@caiso.com);

'andrew levitt@nrgnewventures.com' (andrew levitt@nrgnewventures.com);
'alexander.keros@gm.com' (alexander.keros@gm.com); 'Andrea.Tozer@sce.com'
(Andrea.Tozer@sce.com); 'andrea.moreno@sce.com' (andrea.moreno@sce.com);
'Ann.Bordetsky@betterplace.com' (Ann.Bordetsky@betterplace.com);
'ASLee530@gmail.com' (ASLee530@gmail.com); 'alexander.shepetuk@sce.com'’
(alexander.shepetuk@sce.com); 'angie _doan@plugsmart.net'
(angie_doan@plugsmart.net); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Warner,
Christopher (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5); Tam,
Bonnie W. (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BWT4);
'‘cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 'case.admin@sce.com’
(case.admin@sce.com); 'bfinkelstein@turn.org' (bfinkelstein@turn.org); Mayers,
Corey (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CAMbD);
'cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com' (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com);
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com);
'‘berlin@susieberlinlaw.com' (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); Central Files
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); 'californiadockets@pacificorp.com’
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); 'clower@earthlink.net' (clower@earthlink.net);
'charry@iwpnews.com' (cbarry@iwpnews.com); 'bsl@cpuc.ca.gov’
(bsl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'clu@cpuc.ca.gov' (clu@cpuc.ca.gov);
'clamasbabbini@comverge.com' (clamasbabbini@comverge.com);
'colleen.quinn(@chargepoint.com' (colleen.quinn@chargepoint.com);

'chuck hornbrook@itron.com' (chuck.hornbrook@itron.com);
'chappellla@co.monterey.ca.us' (chappellla@co.monterey.ca.us);
'chetna.nanjappa@sce.com' (chetna.nanjappa@sce.com); 'bchang@svlg.org'
(bchang@svlg.org); 'colleenquin@gmail.com' (colleenquin@gmail.com);
'ckuennen(@ci.glendale.us' (ckuennen@ci.glendale.us); 'Bob@EV-
ChargeAmerica.com' (Bob@EV-ChargeAmerica.com);
'coutwater@libertyplugins.com' (coutwater@libertyplugins.com);
'brian_tinkler@ahm honda.com' (brian_tinkler@ahm.honda.com);
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'carmine.marcello@hydroone.com' (carmine.marcello@hydroone.com);
'cchilder@arb.ca.gov' (cchilder@arb.ca.gov); 'bryan.mekechuk@comcast.net'
(bryan.mekechuk@comecast.net); 'bock@avinc.com' (bock@avinc.com);
'clozo@arb.ca.gov' (clozo@arb.ca.gov); 'elizaveta.malashenko@cpuc.ca.gov'
(elizaveta.malashenko@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dbp@cpuc.ca.gov' (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov);
Lucha, Ed (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELLS); 'filings@a-
klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 'dgrandy(@caonsitegen.com'
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 'crv@cpuc.ca.gov' (crv(@cpuc.ca.gov);
'ctd@cpuc.ca.gov' (ctd@cpuc.ca.gov); 'enriqueg@greenlining.org’
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); 'diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com’

(diane fellman@nrgenergy.com); 'diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com'

(diane fellman@nrgenergy.com); 'fcc@cpuc.ca.gov' (fcc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'ek@a-
klaw.com' (ek@a-klaw.com); 'dfl @cpuc.ca.gov' (df1@cpuc.ca.gov);
'david@dwassociates.us' (david@dwassociates.us);
'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com' (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
'dhilla@consumercal.org' (dhilla@consumercal.org); 'ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com'
(ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com); 'gmorris@emf.net' (gmorris@emf.net);
'gohara@calplg.com’ (gohara@calplg.com); 'e-recipient@caiso.com' (e-
recipient@caiso.com); 'epetrill@epri.com' (epetrill@epri.com); 'eric@ethree.com’
(eric@ethree.com); Niehaus, Despina (DNichaus@semprautilities.com);
'cwl@cpuc.ca.gov' (cwl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'fxg@cpuc.ca.gov' (fxg@cpuc.ca.gov);
'gstaples@MendotaGroup.com' (gstaples@MendotaGroup.com);
'HSANDERS@caiso.com' (HSANDERS@caiso.com);
'FBautista@NAACoalition.org' (FBautista@NA ACoalition.org);
'dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com' (dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com);
'david.caglefan@gmail.com' (david.caglefan@gmail.com);
'george.bellino@gmail.com' (george.bellino@gmail.com); 'dreichmuth@ucsusa.org'
(dreichmuth@ucsusa.org); 'danair@ucsusa.org' (danair@ucsusa.org); 'cpuc-
r1311007@olivineinc.com' (cpuc-r1311007@olivineinc.com); 'epike@energy-
solution.com' (epike@energy-solution.com); 'cpuc-afvoir@pluginamerica.org' (cpuc-
afvoir@pluginamerica.org); 'emccarthy@proterra.com' (emccarthy@proterra.com);
'fernando@mirandacenter.org' (fernando@mirandacenter.org); 'im2@cpuc.ca.gov’
(im2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'deane.gardner@gmail.com' (deane.gardner@gmail.com);
'somberg@pacbell.net' (gomberg@pacbell.net); 'Gint@gfederas.com’
(Gint@gfederas.com); 'gina@wspa.org' (gina@wspa.org);
'hillary.dayton@fluor.com' (hillary.dayton@fluor.com); 'cpuc-
10908009@olivineinc.com' (cpuc-r0908009@olivineinc.com);
'dave.barthmuss@gm.com' (dave barthmuss@gm.com); 'ffletcher@ci.burbank.ca.us'
(ffletcher@ci.burbank.ca.us); 'david.tulauskas@gm.com'
(david.tulauskas@gm.com); 'diarmuid@teslamotors.com'’
(diarmuid@teslamotors.com); 'ekeddie@arb.ca.gov' (eckeddie@arb.ca.gov);
'jamie(@jknappcommunications.com' (jamie@jknappcommunications.com);
'Glen.Stancil@nrgenergy.com' (Glen.Stancil@nrgenergy.com);
'david.patterson@na.mitsubishi-motors.com' (david.patterson@na.mitsubishi-
motors.com); 'GO'neill@energy .state.ca.us' (GO'neill@energy .state.ca.us);
'dmccreal @ford.com' (dmccreal @ford.com); 'flangit(@ci.azusa.ca.us'
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(flangit@ci.azusa.ca.us); 'hugh.mcdermott@betterplace.com’
(hugh.mcdermott@betterplace.com); 'dickinson@avin.com' (dickinson@avin.com);
'cread@ecotality.com' (cread@ecotality.com); 'gregory lemieux@gmail.com'
(gregory.lemicux@gmail.com); 'forest.williams@mindspring.com'
(forest.williams@mindspring.com); 'helsel@avinc.com' (helsel@avinc.com);
'dmodisette@cmua.org’ (dmodisette@cmua.org); 'Douglas. Marx@PacifiCorp.com’
(Douglas.Marx@PacifiCorp.com); Tsang, Jessica
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TI); Tsang, Jessica
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TI); Huang, Liang
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=L1Hg); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com’
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'liddell@energyattorney.com’
(liddell@energyattorney.com); 'liddell@energyattorney.com'
(liddell@energyattorney.com); 'liddell@energyattorney.com'’
(liddell@energyattorney.com); 'Twt@cpuc.ca.gov' (Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov);
'marcel@turn.org' (marcel@turn.org); 'mwt@cpuc.ca.gov' (mwt@cpuc.ca.gov);
'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com' (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com);
'michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov' (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); 'tThawley@technet.org’
(jhawley@technet.org); 'nsuetake@turn.org' (nsuetake@turn.org);
'Jjanet.combs@sce.com' (janet.combs@sce.com); 'npedersen@hanmor.com’
(npedersen@hanmor.com); Larson, Patty
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PAS8); 'mmattes@nossaman.com'’
(mmattes@nossaman.com); 'mgo@goodinmacbride.com'
(mgo@goodinmacbride.com); 'nb2@cpuc.ca.gov' (nb2@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Imh@eslawfirm.com' (Imh@eslawfirm.com); Schavrien, Lee
(LSchavrien@semprautilities.com); 'jzr@cpuc.ca.gov' (jzr@cpuc.ca.gov);
'khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil' (khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil); 'kfox@kfwlaw.com'
(kfox@kfwlaw.com); 'mkl@cpuc.ca.gov' (mkl@cpuc.ca.gov);
jleslie@McKennaLong.com' (jleslie@McKennalL.ong.com);
'matt.vespa@SierraClub.org' (matt.vespa@SierraClub.org);
'njohnson@consumercal.org' (njohnson@consumercal.org); 'markw@corchurch.org'
(markw(@corchurch.org); 'Inavarro@edf.org' (Inavarro@edf.org);
'michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com' (michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com);
"philm@scdenergy.com' (philm@scdenergy.com);
'mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com' (mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com);
'mcox@calplg.com' (mcox@calplg.com); 'pva@cpuc.ca.gov' (pva@cpuc.ca.gov);
"jsanders@caiso.com' (jsanders@caiso.com); 'Priscila.Kasha@ladwp.com'
(Priscila.Kasha@ladwp.com); Salazar, Jeff (JLSalazar@semprautilities.com);
'michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com' (michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com);

'jody london_consulting@earthlink.net' (jody london_consulting@earthlink.net);
'Tms@cpuc.ca.gov' (Ims@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jerryl@abag.ca.gov' (jerryl@abag.ca.gov);
'kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov' (kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov); 'jlehman@anaheim.net'
(jlehman@anaheim.net); 'jbaak@votesolar.org' (jbaak@votesolar.org);
'mbaumhefner@nrdc.org' (mbaumhefner@nrdc.org); 'kldavis@midamerican.com’
(kldavis@midamerican.com); 'leilani.johnson@ladwp.com’
(leilani.johnson@ladwp.com); 'TWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org'
(JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); 'mpf@stateside.com' (mpf{@stateside.com);
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"tmk@cpuc.ca.gov' (jmk@cpuc.ca.gov); 'paul.phillips@cpuc.ca.gov'
(paul.phillips@cpuc.ca.gov); Plummer, Matthew
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M3PU); 'Jharris@volkerlaw.com'
(jharris@volkerlaw.com); 'pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov' (pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov);
Franco, Michael (MFranco@semprautilities.com); 'klr@a-klaw.com' (klr@a-
klaw.com); 'mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com' (mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com);
Carreon, Paul (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PSCA);
'Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com' (Matthew .Barmack@calpine.com);
twiedman@kfwlaw.com' (jwiedman@kfwlaw.com); 'Janos.Kakuk@sce.com'
(Janos.Kakuk@sce.com); 'pramod@ces-ltd.com' (pramod@ces-Itd.com);
'"Paul@KerkorianUtilityLaw.com' (Paul@KerkorianUtilityLaw.com);
'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com' (MeganMMyers@yahoo.com); 'ncl@cpuc.ca.gov’
(ncl@cpuc.ca.gov); Parikh, Parina P. (PParikh@semprautilities.com);
'John.Cummins@navy .mil' (John.Cummins@navy.mil); 'mchiacos@cecmail.org’
(mchiacos@cecmail.org); 'jessalyn_ishigo@ahm.honda.com'
(jessalyn_ishigo@ahm.honda.com); 'jzenk@svlg.org' (jzenk@svlg.org);
"‘publicaffairs@recargo.com' (publicaffairs@recargo.com); 'lkoehler@edf.org'
(Ikoehler@edf.org); 'kmatthews@nationalstrategies.com'
(kmatthews(@nationalstrategies.com); 'lchaset@kfwlaw.com’
(Ichaset@kfwlaw.com); 'jillyung@paulhastings.com' (jillyung@paulhastings.com);
'paul.hernandez@energycenter.org' (paul.hernandez@energycenter.org);
'thall@calstart.org' (jhall@calstart.org); 'paul stith@greenonramp.com'’

(paul stith@greenonramp.com); 'pstith@evgrid.com' (pstith@evgrid.com);
'Imitchell@hanmor.com' (Imitchell@hanmor.com); julee@ppallc.com’
(julee@ppallc.com); 'michael. wheeler@recurrentenergy.com'

(michael. wheeler@recurrentenergy.com); 'MarkS@ AlohaSys.com'’
(MarkS@AlohaSys.com); 'jluckhardt@daycartermurphy.com’
(jluckhardt@daycartermurphy.com); 'jcS@cpuc.ca.gov' (jeS@cpuc.ca.gov);
'krose@dmv.ca.gov' (krose@dmv.ca.gov); 'Jason. Wolf@betterplace.com’
(Jason.Wolf@betterplace.com); 'legalamericas@dnvkema.com'
(legalamericas@dnvkema.com); 'lburrows@vpvp.com' (Iburrows@vpvp.com);
'kmorrow(@etecevs.com' (kmorrow@etecevs.com); 'Leila.Barker@ladwp.com'’
(Leila.Barker@ladwp.com); 'klynch@cityofpasadena.net'
(klynch@cityofpasadena.net); 'Kristin.Macey(@cdfa.ca.gov'
(Kristin.Macey@cdfa.ca.gov); 'jellman@winnr.com' (jellman@winnr.com);
'keithmclaurin@gmail.com' (keithmclaurin@gmail.com); 'Jim.Creevy@nema.org'
(Jim.Creevy@nema.org); 'jose.salazar@sce.com' (jose.salazar@sce.com);
'Tucerofleck@gmail.com' (lucerofleck@gmail.com); 'Igo@nrdc.org' (Igo@nrdc.org);
"Jung.zoltan@epa.gov' (jung.zoltan@epa.gov); 'John@ftoobert.com’
(John@foobert.com); 'jviera@ford.com' (jviera@ford.com);
"joshua.mcdonald@sce.com' (joshua.mcdonald@sce.com); jay@pluginamerica.org'
(jay@pluginamerica.org); 'kevin.webber@tema.toyota.com'
(kevin.webber@tema.toyota.com); jordanr@evconnect.com'
(jordanr@evconnect.com); 'mike.ferry@energycenter.org'

(mike ferry@energycenter.org); 'mpsweeney@earthlink.net'
(mpsweeney@earthlink.net); 'mikulin john@epa.gov' (mikulin.john@epa.gov);
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Attached above is SDG&E Advice Letter 2622-E.

Subject: Request for Approval of Electric Schedule PEVSP (Plug-In Electric Vehicle Submetering
Pilot; Phase I) and Related Agreements in Compliance with Commission Decision 13-11-002 and
Resolution E-4651

This email distribution includes service to interested parties in R.09-08-009 and R.13-11-007.

This document will also be accessible on SDG&E's website: htip://sdge.com/rates-requlations/tarift-
information/advice-letters
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